Peoples Exchange Bank Phone: 859.744.9400



101 NORTH MAIN STREET • WINCHESTER, KY 40391 • WWW.PEBANK.COM

## Peoples Exchange Bank Promotes Lawren Portwood to VP of Compliance

**Winchester, KY:** Peoples Exchange Bank is pleased to announce Lawren Portwood's promotion to VP of Compliance. Lawren will oversee the bank's compliance management program and monitor the day-to-day administrative, lending and operational compliance activities. She brings a wealth of experience and has served as the bank's Compliance Officer and CRA Officer for the past 2 years.

"Lawren has worked in community banking for over 8 years," said Tony Parrish, President and CEO of Peoples Exchange Bank. "Lawren's experience in compliance and legal background are great assets to the bank."

A resident of Lexington, Lawren is an alum of Georgetown College and obtained a Juris Doctor Degree from the University of Dayton School of Law. She enjoys spending time with her family, traveling, volunteering and UK sports. Please join us in congratulating Lawren on her promotion!

